


29

26

101

121

153

189

204

229

237

BRUNO MAURER

CAROLINE KESSER

STEFAN ZWEIFEL

BURKHARD MELTZER

GABRIELLE SCHAAD

STEFAN BURGER

ADAM JASPER

THE STUDIO BUILDING AT
WUHRSTRASSE AND ITS
ARCHITECT

MEMBERS
1953—2021

A SMALL UTOPIA
MATERIALIZES

THE STUDIO AS MYTH
AND VIBRANT PRESENT

LIVING AND WORKING—
ON THE NORMALIZATION
OF ARTISTIC WORK

“WUHRSTRASSE” AND ITS
REACH—A CHRONICLE

A FRIENDLY PLACE
IN ART WE TRUST
BIOGRAPHIES



