PAINTERS AND SCULPTORS BUILDING COOPERATIVE ZURICH

WORKING AND LIVING HISTORY AND PRESENCE OF STUDIO HOUSE WUHRSTRASSE 8/10

SCHEIDEGGER & SPIESS

29	BRUNO MAURER	THE STUDIO BUILDING AT WUHRSTRASSE AND ITS ARCHITECT
96		MEMBERS 1953-2021
101	CAROLINE KESSER	A SMALL UTOPIA MATERIALIZES
121	STEFAN ZWEIFEL	THE STUDIO AS MYTH AND VIBRANT PRESENT
153	BURKHARD MELTZER	LIVING AND WORKING— ON THE NORMALIZATION OF ARTISTIC WORK
189	GABRIELLE SCHAAD	"WUHRSTRASSE" AND ITS REACH—A CHRONICLE
204	STEFAN BURGER	A FRIENDLY PLACE
229	ADAM JASPER	IN ART WE TRUST
237		BIOGRAPHIES